3

4

10

B
v i
Couoat

OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY
Doris Flores Brocks, CPA, CGFM

Public Auditor
PROCUREMENT APPEALS
IN THE APPEAL OF, g APPEAL NO: OPA-PA-11-010
DATA MANAGEMENT RESOURCES, LLC. ; NOTICE OF STATUS HEARING
Appellant. §
)
To:  Purchasing Agency:

General Services Agency

C/O Fred Nishihira, Esq.

Civil Division, Office of the Attorney General
287 West O’Brien Drive

Hagatfia, Guam, 96910

Facsimile: (671) 472-2493

Appellant:

Data Management Resources, LLC
C/O Jacqueline T. Terlaje, Esq.

888 N. Marine Corps Drive, Suite 215
Tamuning, Guam 96913

Facsimile: (671) 648-90072

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Status Hearing in this matter shall be held before

the Hearing Officer for Procurement Appeals at Suite 907, 9" Floor, DNA Building, 238
Archbishop Flores Street, Hagatiia, Guam, 96910 on Friday, July 22, 2011 at 2:00 P.M,

Any persons requiring special accommodations, auxiliary aids or services to attend the

Status Hearing shall contact and submit their request to Anne Camacho, Office of

I
1
1

Notice of Status Conference - |




ic

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

185

19

20

23

22

23

Public Accountability, Suite 401, DNA Building, 238 Archbishop Flores Street, Hagétfia, Guam,
96910, at 475-0390.

SO ORDERED this 14" day of July, 2011 by:

ANTHONY R. CAMACHO, ESQ.
Hearing Officer

Notice of Status Conference- 2




