

OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY

5	Doris Flores Brooks, CPA, CGFM Public Auditor		
6	PROCUREMENT APPEALS		
7 8	IN THE APPEAL OF,	APPEAL NO: OPA-PA-11-010	
9	DATA MANAGEMENT RESOURCES, LLC.	NOTICE OF STATUS HEARING	
10	Appellant.		
11 12 13 14 15	To: Purchasing Agency: General Services Agency C/O Fred Nishihira, Esq. Civil Division, Office of the Attorney Gene 287 West O'Brien Drive Hagatña, Guam, 96910 Facsimile: (671) 472-2493	eral	
17 18 19 20	Appellant: Data Management Resources, LLC C/O Jacqueline T. Terlaje, Esq. 888 N. Marine Corps Drive, Suite 215 Tamuning, Guam 96913 Facsimile: (671) 648-9002		
21 22 23 24 25	the Hearing Officer for Procurement Appeals at Archbishop Flores Street, Hagatña, Guam, 96910 o	n Friday, July 22, 2011 at 2:00 P.M. tions, auxiliary aids or services to attend the	
26 27	/// ///		

1	Public Accountability, Suite 401, DNA Building, 238 Archbishop Flores Street, Hagåtña, Guarr		
2			
3			
4	SO ORDERED this 14 th day of July, 2011 by:		
5			
6			
7			
8	and r. Como		
9	ANTHÓNY R. CAMACHO, ESQ. Hearing Officer		
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
1.9			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27 28			
40 			
11	4		